

## Pliocene Ridge Community Services District County of Sierra, State of California

## Resolution No. 25-095

TO DECLARE SURPLUS PROPERTY

ABSENT:

## **WHEREAS:**

AYES:

1. Pliocene Ridge CSD owns the following vehicle: 1983 GMC Vin#1GDHK34WXDV507117 previously designated as Rescue 6740

NAYES

2. The above listed vehicle is beyond its useful life and is being replaced by a newer vehicle.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Directors of Pliocene Ridge Community Services District that the vehicle listed above be declared surplus property.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that district management is authorized to begin the process of asset disposal per district policy.

Adopted this 16th day of January at a Regular Meeting of the Pliocene Ridge Community Services District Board of Directors by the following vote:

	Chris Mills, President	Date
ATTEST:  I, Rae Bell Arbogast, Secretary of the Pliocene Ridge Community Services District, County of Sierra, California do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution Number 25-095		
WITNESS MY HAND & THE SEAL OF THE Pliocene Ridge Community Services District, on this 16th day of January 2025.		
Rae Bell Arbogast, Secretary	_	



VACANT: